
Nr.  2 Barre filettate M5x40

Nr.  4 Rondelle piane M5

Nr.  2 Rondelle spaccate M5

Nr.  4 Dadi  M5

Nr.  4 Vit i  M4x10

2

3

4

1

K
IT

 i
nc

lu
de

IT
A

LI
A

N
O

Avvitare le due barre M5 sui due fori del palo
e fissarle a circa metà corsa con dado e rondella…
 
Inserire cavo prolunga ETH 3  mt e alimentatore 
del QS-MICROPRINT nel palo…
 
Fissaggio del TS5017 con quattro viti M4x10 sul 
retro del dispositivo facendo attenzione al corretto 
verso del supporto…
 
Centrare le barre filettate M5 ai due fori sulla base 
del TS5017 montato e fissarlo sul palo con i due 
dadi M5

Screw the two M5 bars into the two holes in the pole
and secure them about halfway with the nut and washer…
 
Insert the ETH extension cable and power supply
of the QS-MICROPRINT into the pole…
 
Fixing of the TS5017 with four M4x10 screws on the
back of the device paying attention to the correct
direction of the bracket…
 
Center the M5 threaded rods to the two holes on 
the base of the assembled TS5017 and fix it on the 
pole with the two M5 nuts

1

2

3

4

1

2

3

4

1

2

3
4

EN
G

LI
S

H
FR

A
N

Ç
A

IS

CO
D.

 T
S5

01
7

Vissez les deux barres M5 sur les deux trous du poteau
et fixez les à peu prés à demi chemin avec des écrous
et rondelle.
 
Inserez un cable d’extension ETH de 3 mt et une 
alimentation du Qs-Microprint au pole.
 
Fixez le TS5017 avec 4 vis M4x10 sur l’arriere de 
l’appareil en faisant attention au bon vers.
 
Centrez les tiges filetées M5 sur les deux trous de la 
base de la TS5017 montée et fixez -la sur le
Poteau avec les deux écrou M5.

TS5014

TS5014

TS5014


